New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct |
Corning Tower » Empire State Plaza + Albany, NY 12237 « (518) 474-8357

Barbara A. DeBuono, M.D., M.P.H. Charles J. Vacanti, M.D.
Commissioner of Health Chair

September 6, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Walayat Ali Khan, M.D.
317 Ecorse Road, 5
Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197

RE: License No. 134258

Dear Dr. Khan: Effective Date: 09/13/9b

Enclosed please find Order #BPMC 96-204 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct. This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect
upon receipt of this letter or seven (7) days after the date of this letter, whichever is earlier.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of
this license, you are required to deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5)
days of receipt of the Order.

Board for Professional Medical Conduct
New York State Department of Health
Empire State Plaza

Tower Building-Room 438

Albany, New York 12237-0756

Sincerely,

(I j\xk Loy L/l « @’“L{
Charles Vacanti, M.D.

Chair

Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Enclosure

cc: Timothy Mahar, Esq.



STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

___________________________________________ X
IN THE MATTER
OF : ORDER
WALAYAT ALI KHAN, M.D. : BPMC #96-204
___________________________________________ X

Upon the Application of WALAYAT ALI KHAN, M.D., to Surrender
his license as a physician in the State of New York, which
application is made a part hereof, it is

ORDERED, that the application and the provisions thereof are
hereby adopted; it is further

ORDERED, that the name of Respondent be stricken from the
roster of physicians in the State of New York; it is further

ORDERED, that this Order shall take effect as of the date of
the personal service of this Order upon Respondent, upon receipt
by Respondent of this Order via certified mail, or seven days
after mailing of this Order via certified mail, whichever 1is

earliest.

SO0 ORDERED,

DATED: 3 ge[ e /?/9( (%Qék d. {/&W ﬂﬂji

CHARLES J. VACANTI, M.D.

Chairperson

State Board for Professional
Medical Conduct




STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

____________________________________________ X
IN THE MATTER : APPLICATION TO
OF : SURRENDER
WALAYAT ALI KHAN M.D. : LICENSE
___________________________________________ e

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
SS. ¢

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW )

WALAYAT ALI KHAN, M.D., being duly sworn, deposes and says:

On or about May 5, 1978, I was licensed to practice medicine
as a physician in the State of New York having been issued

License No. 134253 by the New York State Education Department.

I am not currently registered with the New York State
Education Department to practice as a physician in the State of

New York.

I understand that I have been charged with three
specifications of professional misconduct as set forth in the

statement of charges, annexed hereto, made a part hereof, and

marked as Exhibit "A".
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I am applying to the State Board for Professional Medical
Conduct for permission to surrender my license as a physician in

the State of New York.

I hereby plead no contest to the allegations and

specifications set forth in the statement of charges (Exhibit A).

"I hereby make this application to the State Board for

Professional Medical Conduct and request that it be granted.

I understand that, in the event that the application is not
jranted by the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct,
nothing contained herein shall be binding upon me or construed to
be an admission of any act of misconduct alleged or charged
against me, such application shall not be used against me in any
way, and shall be kept in strict confidence during the pendency
of the professional misconduct disciplinary proceeding; and such
denial by the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct shall
be made without prejudice to the continuance of any disciplinary
proceeding and the final determination by a Committee on
Professional Medical Conduct pursuant to the provisions of the

Public Health Law.

I agree that in the event the State Board for Professional
Medical Conduct grants my application, an order shall be issued
striking my name from the roster of physicians in the State of

New York without further notice to me.
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I am making this Application of my own free will and accord

and not under duress, compulsion,

manner.

Sworn to before me this

-
Jeflday of Augun , 1996
g1

; i
LAl S

NOTARY PUBLIC

KATHLEEN M STEWART
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
WAYNE COUNTY
ACTING IN:
WASHTENAW COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 11,1999

or restraint of any kind or

el (o

WALAYAT nég/l KHAN, M.D.
Responden
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STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSION..I. MEDICAL CONDUCT

______________________________________ X
IN THE MATTER : APPLICATION TO
OF : SURRENDER
WALAYAT ALI KHAN, M.D. : LICENSE
________________________________________ X

The undersigned agree to the attached application of the

Respondent to surrender his license.

Date:

Date: A{; Zm/ QZZ_ ;
Date:(//7'

Date: 3 :"56’@@:91 1996

Y L k. 1
WALAYAT ALIJKHAN M.D.
Respondent

Ly I

TIMOT /J.
Assigtant Counsel
Bureau of Professional

!

1996 ij

“)
/ﬂ, 1996 P r?'
ANNE F. SAILE
ACTING DIRECTOR
Office of Professioconal Medical

Conduct

Chalrperson, State Board
for Professional Medical Conduct

Medical Conduct )
Gty ot
29,
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STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

______________________________________________ X
IN THE MATTER : STATEMENT
OF : oF
NALAYAT ALI KHAN, M.D. . CHARGES
—————————————————————————————————————————————— X

GALAVAT AL[ KHAN, M.D., the Respcndent, was authorized Lo

cractice medicine 1n New York State on May 3, 1873, DBy tne

1. On -r apout September 16, 1994, the Respcndent wWas
~onvicted ~f the following crimes in the State ocf Michigan upon 2

lea of guilty, in the matter of Pecple of The State of Michigan

o]

S

Walavat A. Knan, M.D. CR-W-94-00013831 ¢

delivering drug prescription forms TOC third parties 1in
violation of Michigan Compiled Laws §33.7401(2) (£},
felony;

Y

D presenting a false claim under the Michigan Socilal
Welfare Act (Medicaid) alleging the performance of
services on October 1, 1992 for patient J.H., when such
services were not provided, in viclation of Michigan
Compiled Laws §400.8607, a felony; and

T supmitting a false claim for payment To an insurer
alleging the performance of medical services I10Or

Datient M.A., when such services nhad nocc been vrovided,
sontrary o Michigan Complied Laws §732.2003.

2. Respondent was sentenced 1n the same matter on December
3., 1994 cc three years probation, a $5,000 fine, and other court

EXHIBIT A
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ZCsts.

3, The conduct which was the basis of

conviction in Michigan,

constitute

3 prescription

crimes

if committed within
under N.Y.

for a controlled substance],

Penal Law §220.65

Respondent's
New York State, would
criminal sale of

N.Y. Zeral Law §

[insurance fraud 1n the fifth Jegree], and

§176.05 and 176.10

N.Y. Social Services Law §366-p 2) [presenting 2 Zalse claim To
Medicaz:d].

4 Jn sr apout December 20, 1995, the Michigzan Board of
Medicine Miznigan 3card after naving prev.ocusly SUMmAEY LY
suscendea ResccoderT's medical license, enierec .nif 2 Consenc
agreement winn The Respondent providing for the 20TU&. SUSpEnsion

s Michigan medical license fcr a per:cd oI

nours of community service, and the cayment of a

$5,.0C5, fine
2. The zonduct upon which the Michigan Board imposed

discipline upon Respondent's license consisted of Respondent's

~riminal conviction on September 16, 1994 of criminal delivery of

a prescription form, presenting a false claim under the Michigan
Medicaid

starute, and submitting a false claim for vayment To a

N
E
3

o

-cnduct Jpen which the Michigan Board found

Y«
L

[
v
—

0
[

essicnal mlscond against Respondent woula, LT commitied

‘O
th

-

{

New York State, constitute professional misconduct under N.Y.

o
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Tduc. Law $§6530 9 a) (1) .being convicted of a crime under New

York law| in conjunction with chose violations of the New York

W

penal Law and Social Services Law identified in paragraph

supra.

B on »r about June 15, 1995, Respondent was ~onvicted in
the United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan

United Stazes cf Bmerica V. Walavat Kann, of 217ing and

raud in visclation nf Title = United States

(
(a1
(&
p

apebting marriajds

3
[9Y]
(

3 < -~ ~ - - = i} I~ PN -
z Tne conduUCT NRLZH wWas ThE ces.se F Rescooaent S
~arerisTooar TomsLETed ©T LLE avrangsmanT T Tarrlaies DeTWZan
Tty A DT Ao i 4 AT D Y- R e - ~ - P ; -
noTed StTates CLIlzZens anG LnCLTIduUaLs NLL AeeE = ..els NLTO

huspband and wife 1n vi10:atTlon ~f Tiniteg States' lmmigration laws.
2 Ar 5r about June 15, 1995, Respondent was sentenced 1n

“he same matter o a L[ive year ~srm o5F procation and wWas reguired

~RIMINAL CONVICTION BY OTHER 3TATE

“sral misconduct ancer

N.Y. Tduc. Law §6530(9v{a>’lii)(McKinney Supp. 19%6, by reason
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of having been convicted of committing acts constituting crimes
under the laws of another Jrisdiction and which, 1f committed
within this state, would constitute crimes under New York State
law, in that Petitioner charges:

1. The facts in paragraphs 1 and/or 2 and/or 3.

e e e g ~= N oo ! Well-Sr W ol ile' ~ b [N Ty S 3GA
“ne mea-ing o< N.7. Zouc. law §8330:2 1 McXKinney Supp. :97¢
~ N mn S . L Dm i T A~ P P S
oy reacs > nATTLLG Deen JLSClPa-ntL L 3 Ay LT TLZeT

y = — o~ -~ — —— — — o~ - T -
discir.inar, ajency oI another state, W~LSfg Tne IThCLC re3ulTing
L P 3 Y
o v - —- R — - - - - F. —— -
in discipiinary action, wolLld 1T ccmmiited ~itThin thilis 3Tate

THIRD SPECIFICATION

~RIMINAL ZONVICTION UNDER FEDERAL LAW

The Respenient is charged with Professional Misconduct uncer

'S .a) 'ii) (McKinney Supp. 1996: by reason oI

hav7ing cesn convLoTmed oI commitTiling an act constituting a crime
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D
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ts 1n paragrarhs 7 and/or 3 and/or 9.

/2 1g9g

Albany, New York

L4
§‘
~

PETER D. VAN BUREN

Deputy Counsel

3ureauv Ci Prci
Medical Ccn
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